SB0332/623225/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 332

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 1, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "37" and substitute "<u>25</u>"; in lines 1 and 2, strike "THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS"; in line 4, strike "and"; after line 4, insert:

"(II) ONE MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE

SENATE;

(III) ONE MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE; AND";

and in line 5, strike "(ii)" and substitute "(IV)".